ORDINANCE NO. 436A

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS, TO THE NATIONAL PRODUCTION AUTHORITY FOR AUTHORITY TO CONSTRUCT SEWAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS AND FOR AN ALLOTMENT FOR THE SAME.

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois:

Section I. That the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby authorized to make application to the National Production Authority for authority to construct sewage and water improvements in the City of Nokomis, Illinois, and also to request an allotment for materials for the same.

Section II. That Kenneth Kellerman, the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby authorized to act as representative for said City of Nokomis, in the above application and that he is hereby authorized to sign such application on behalf of the City of Nokomis.

Introduced:	Aug.18,1952
Passed:	Aug.18, 1952
Approved:	Aug.18, 1952
Attest:	geeen
/ 0	YTY CLERK

Fenneth & Fellermen